
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

Misc. Docket No. 92 - ^'

ORDERED:

The Supreme Court of Texas hereby approves the following budget
for the Board of Law Examiners for FY 1992:

REVENUE
Fees
Interest

TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES
Board Members Compensation
Employee Salaries
Fringe Benefits
Travel & Training
Rent
Communications
Office Expense & Printing
Professional Fees & Services
Examination Expense
Repairs & Maintenance
Capital Outlay

TOTAL EXPENSES

$1,013,475
60.000

$1,073,475

$ 180,000
416,160
120,036
38,700
49,125
65,200
37,975

283,550
146,900
26,500
20,000

$1,384,146

PROFIT OR (LOSS) ($ 310,671)

The effective date of this budget is September 1, 1991.

. The Supreme Court of Texas hereby sets the compensation for
Members of the Board of Law Examiners at $20,000 per year, not
including reasonable and necessary actual expenses, effective
October 1, 1991. The Board Members' compensation shall be paid
equally from the examination function and from the investigative
function.
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In Chambers, this J124, day of september, 1991.

R I- G'4"'
Raul A. Gonzalez, tice

Lloyd Doggett, Justice
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