IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

Misc. Docket No. 92 -

ORDERED:

The Supreme Court of Texas hereby approves the following budget for the Board of Law Examiners for FY 1992:

REVENUE

KEVENOE	Fees Interest	\$1,013,475 60,000
	TOTAL REVENUE	\$1,073,475
EXPENSES	5	
	Board Members Compensation	\$ 180,000
	Employee Salaries	416,160
	Fringe Benefits	120,036
	Travel & Training	38,700
	Rent	49,125
	Communications	65,200
	Office Expense & Printing	37,975
	Professional Fees & Services	283,550
	Examination Expense	146,900
	Repairs & Maintenance	26,500
	Capital Outlay	20,000
	TOTAL EXPENSES	\$1,384,146
	PROFIT OR (LOSS)	(S 310.671)

The effective date of this budget is September 1, 1991.

The Supreme Court of Texas hereby sets the compensation for Members of the Board of Law Examiners at \$20,000 per year, not including reasonable and necessary actual expenses, effective October 1, 1991. The Board Members' compensation shall be paid equally from the examination function and from the investigative function.

In Chambers, this Kth day of September, 1991.

Thomas R. Phillips, Chief Justice
Thomas R. Phillips, Chief Justice
Raul A. Gonzalez, Jostice
Raul A. Gonzalez, Jastice
Oscar H. Mauzy, Justice
Oscar H. Mauzy, Justice
Eugene A. Cook, Justice
Eugene A. Cook, Justice
La Alde
Jack Hightower, Justice
Att Dall
Nathan L. Hecht, Justice
Lloyd Doggett, Justice
John Cornyn, Justice
John Cornyn, Justice
Sot farm
Bob Gammage, Justice